

### **CHASHMA SUGAR MILLS LIMITED**

King's Arcade, 20-A, Markaz F-7, Post Box No.1529, Islamabad

January 25, 2024
The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

# MATERIAL INFORMATION REGARDING COMMENCEMNET OF COMMERCIAL PRODUCTION OF SUBSIDIARY COMPANY

In accordance with Section 96 and 131 of the Securities Act, 2015 and Clause 5.6.1 (a) of the PSX Regulations, we hereby convey the following information:

We are pleased to inform that our Subsidiary Company, "Ultimate Whole Foods (Private) Limited," has commenced its commercial production after completing its trail run. Ultimate Whole Foods (Private) Limited is equipped with state-of-the-art flour mills having a capacity of 285 tons per day (TPD) and is located in Ramak, Dera Ismail Khan.

The PSX is requested to disseminate the information to the members.

(Mujahid Bashir) Company Secretary

Encl: a.a

cc: Director/ HOD, Surveillance, Supervision and Enforcement Department Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan NIC Building, Islamabad.

Factories: CSM I - University Road, Dera Ismail Khan Tel: (0966) 750090-91 Fax: (0966) 750090



#### CHASHMA SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

King's Arcade, 20-A, Markaz F-7, Post Box No.1529, Islamabad

Office Copy

## DISCLOSURE FORM IN TERM OF SECTION 96 OF SECURITIES ACT, 2015

Name of Company

Date Of Report

Exact Name of Company as specified in its Memorandum

Registered Address of the Company

Contact-Information

Chasma Sugar Mills Limited

25-01-2024

Chasma Sugar Mills Limited

Nowshera Road, Mardan

Company Secretary (Mujahid Bashir)

Tel: 051-2651280-7

Disclosure of Inside Information by Listed Company in terms of Section 96 & 131

We are pleased to inform that our Subsidiary Company, "Ultimate Whole Foods (Private) Limited," has commenced its commercial production after completing its trail run. Ultimate Whole Foods (Private) Limited is equipped with state-of-the-art flour mills having a capacity of 285 tons per day (TPD) and is located in Ramak, Dera Ismail Khan.

#### Signature

Pursuant to the requirement of the Securities Act, 2015, the Company has duly caused this form/statement to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

(Mujahid Bashir)

Company Secretary